1.6. The Capital Adjustment Budget will decrease by R2 600 000.00 (Two Million 
Sixhundred) from the approved budget of R39 450 000.00 (Thirty-Nine Million 
FourHundred and Fifty). 

2. That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 revenue funding of R230 910 545.00 (Two 

Hundred and Thirty Million, Nine Hundred and Ten Thousand, Five Hundred and 
Forty-Five) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval. 

3. That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 operating expenditure of R244 908 880.00  
(TwoHundred and Forty-Four Million, Nine Hundred and Eight Thousand, Eighty 
Hundred and Eighty) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval.